3/2/2023 By: Michael Oliver, P.E.

|
2.

2022-2023
Rural Secondary Recommendations
District One

Marshall County Tentative Allocation
Undistributed Balance

Maintenance of 130.004 Miles @ $3600 per mile
County Judge / Executive Expenses
Sub-Total:

Balance for Improvements:

Recommended Improvements

3.

County "Flex" Funds (25% of $1,429,480)

KY 282 - Gilbertsville Highway
From: MP 1.772 - KY 1523

To: MP 4.632 -River Access Road
2.860 Miles of Asphalt Resurfacing

KY 58 - Briensburg Road

From: MP 10.095 - US 641

To: MP 11.399 - US 68

1.304 Miles of Asphalt Resurfacing

6 KY 1477 - Hollytown Road
From: 0.000 - KY 1462
To: 2.341 - KY 58
2.341 Miles of Asphalt Resurfacing

6.505 Miles Of Resurfacing

$ 1,429,480.00
$ 100,000.00

$ (468,014.40)
$ 3,875.00

$ (464,139.40)
$ 1,065,340.60

$ 357,370.00

$ 346,576.00

$ 181,635.00

$257,920.00

$1,143,501.00



3/2/2023

Plus remaining balance from last year

$ 707,970.60



3/2/2023

$115,989.29



Oliver, Michael M (KYTC-DO01) 1:29PM (3
minutes ago)

Attached are the Recommendations and Map for what I will be presenting at the court meeting. |
haven’t received the actual allocation numbers but I’ve been told that they will be close to last
years, so I used last years numbers to put this together. I will adjust the allocation and flex fund
numbers if I get them before the meeting.

The KY 795 paving is left over from last year.

The KY 348 paving and the bridge deck overlays are from other pots of money.

If anyone has any questions let me know.
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